CH \$40.00 97638[,]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renewable Energy Group, Inc.		01/25/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Intellectual Property, LLC	
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 97638495		RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-464-8165

Email: seandwyer@chevron.com

Correspondent Name: Sean W. Dwyer

Address Line 1:6001 Bollinger Canyon RoadAddress Line 4:San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean W. Dwyer
SIGNATURE:	/Sean W. Dwyer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=REGAssignment20231Mark.docx#page1.tif source=REGAssignment20231Mark.docx#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0765

900746322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Renewable Energy Group, Inc, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 416 S. Bell Avenue Ames, Iowa 50010, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted and owns the mark listed in Exhibit A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer the Mark to Chevron Intellectual Property LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective as of the last date signed below.

RENEWABLE ENERGY GROUP, INC

اسسم DocuSigned by:	
By:	
Name: Scott M. Banks	
Title: Assistant Secretary	
Date: 2023-Jan-25 3:30 PM PST	
CHEVRON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC	
By: Think Lee	
Name: Gina K. Lee	
Name: Gina K. Lee Title: Assistant Secretary	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0766

EXHIBIT A

Class	Mark	App. Number	Filing Date	Status
004	RENEWABLE ENERGY	97638495	10/19/2022	Pending
	GROUP			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 01/26/2023